
TRUST COMPANY STATEMENTS

Bankers Trust Company
OFFICERS.

HOWARD C. BINKLEY President
JOSEPH E. REAGAN Vice-Pres.
HENRY C. THORNTON Vice-Pres.
THO3. S. MeMCRRAY, JR. Vice-Pres.
ELMER W. ROGERS Secy-Treas.
ECGENE W. SHORT Asst. Treas.
EUCIEN L. GREEN Asst. Secy.
HUBER C. MOORE Asst. Secy.
MALCOLM LUCAS Trust Officer
WILLIAM F. WAGENER. Mgr. Rental Dept.
WILLIAM SEYLER. Mgr. Insurance Dept.
HERPERT G. KNIGHT. Mgr. Real Estate

Dept.
Consdeosed statement ol the condition ol

the Bankers Trust Company of Indianapo-
lis, in the State of Indiana, at the close
of its business on June 30. 1923.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts §1,964.403.85
Overdrafts 428.20
United States bonds 425.028.17
Other bonds and securities .. . 290.954.39
Company's building 149,621.36
Furniture, fixtures and vault.. 72.347.22
Other real estate 8,821.70
Advances to estates and trusts 2.614.18
Due from departments 11.950.43
On deposit in other banka.... 216.253.13
Cash on hand 164,911.12

Total banking resources ...§3,307,333.76
Trust securities 197.255.25

Total resources §3,504,589.01
LIABILITIES.

Capital 6tock—paid in § 250.000.00
Surplus 75.000.00
Urdivided profits 46.061.67
Reserve for taxes, etc 10.569.11

Deposits:
Demand §1,987.087.08
Savings 786,067.48
Trust 11.640.67
Special 19,830.95
Due departments 21,262.17
Certified checks. 99.814.63

Total banking liabilities. ..
§3,307.333.76

Trust investments ..... 197.255.25
Total liabilities §3.504.589.01

State of Indiana, County of Marlon, ss:
I, Elmer W. Rogers, secretary of the

Bankers Trust Company of Indianapolis, do
solemnly swear that the above statement
is true.

ELMER W. ROGERS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

3d day of July. 1923.
My commission expires June 22. 1924.

L. I. STARK. Notary Public.

Washington
Bank and Trust Company

J. EDWARD MORRIS. President.
J. S. CRUSE. Vice President. i

CARL A. PLOCH. Vice President.
MARK V. RINEHART. Secretary and

Vice President.
C N. FIELDS. Treasurer.
W. E. BUSHONG, Assistant Secretary-

Treasurer.
Condensed statement of the condition of

the Washington Bank and Trust Company,
of Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at
the close of its business on June 30, 1923.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
E. L. COTHRF.LL JOHN POWELL
JAMES S. CRUSE WALTER E. RICH
WM. C. HAYWARD ( HAS. B. RILEY
EDW. A KAHN M. V. RINEHART
THOS. R. LEWIS GEO. ROSEN BERG
J. EDW. MORRIS J. A. SHEARER
THOS. A. PASS

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts 51.533,179.09

1 Overdrafts 387.96
United States and other bonds 359,236.35
Banking house 142.600.00
Furniture and fixtures 14,682.57
Vault equipment 17.536.00
Advance to estaies and trusts.. 1.214.21
Due Irom departments 9.435.55
Cash on hand and in barks.. 298 415.77

Total resources 52.376.687.50
LIABILITIES

Capital stock—paid in $ 100.000.00
Surplus anu undivided profits 33.530.18
Reserves 12.210.07
Total deposits 2.155.947.25
Banking house 75.000.00

Total liabilities* $2.376.687.00
State of Indiana. County of Manoa. as:

I. W. E. Bushong. assistant aeeretarj-
treasurer of the Washington Bank and
Trust Company, of Indianapolis. Ind.. do
solemnly swear that the above statement is
true. W. E. BUSHONG.

Subscribed and sworn to before me. this
3d day of July 1£23.

FLORENCE S. KIRKWOOD.
(SEAL) Notary Public.

My commission expires Oet. 17, 1925.

City Trust Cos.
DICK MILLER. President.
H. J. BARNARD. Vie® President.
D. A MURPHY. Secretary.

C. MILTON KELLY. Treasurer.

Condensed statement of the condition of
the City Tnlst Company, at Indianapolis,
In the State of Indiana, at the close of its
business on Tune 30, 1923.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts 5401.315.43
Overdrafts * 507.27
Bdnds and stocks 1,646.819.20
Vault equipments 15.605.00
Furniture and fixtures 18,627.50
Advances to estates and trusts 74.291.52
Due from departments 30,734.26
Cash and due from banks.... 271.686.10
Trust securities 106.841.47
Accrued interest receivable. .. 23,197.19
Other assets 1,570.42

Total reeouroes 52.651.195.48
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—paid in $150,000.00
Surplus 30,000.00
Undivided profits—net 23,912.45
Dividends unpaid 4.996.00
Reserves 11.405.78
Demand de-

posits $1,214,020.90
Time deposits. 470,875.94
Trust deposits. 13.383.28
Secretary’s

checks and
certified
checks 7.765.50— 1.706.045.68

Trust Investment 100.841.47
Bills payable 553,850.00
Other liabilities 4.144.10

Total liabilities $2.651,195.48
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:

X, Dwight A. Murphy, secretary of the
City Trust Company, of Indianapolis, do
solemnly swear that the above statement is
!true.

DWIGHT A. MURPHY.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

.3d day of July, 1923. My commission ex-
pires Sept. 29, 1925.

HAZEL TOMLINSON. Notary Public.
STATE BANK STATEMENTS

Northwestern State Bank
OFFICERS

JAMES L. GAVIN, President.
R. B BURNET. Vice-President.
LEWIS N. POYSER, Cashier
J. LEWIS BRAY. Asst. Cashier.
Report of the condition of the North-

western State Bank, at Indianapolis, in the
State of Indiana, at the close of its busi-
ness on June 30, 1923.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $633,085.37
Overdrafts 94.90
United States bonds 106,319.03
Other real estate 18,400.00
Due from banks and trust com-

panies 21,583.86
Cash on hand 14.658.45
Cash items 827.35
Other assets 154.87

Total resources $800,123.83
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock, paid in $ 25,000.00
Surplus , 30,000.00
Undivided profits • 244.11
Exchange. discount and interest 8,272.48
Demand deposits 716.557.24
Certified checks 50.00
Bills payable 20,000.00

Total liabilities $800,123.83
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:

I, Lewis N. Poyser. cashier of the North-
western State Bank, do solemnly swear
that the above statement is true.

LEWIS N. POYSER, Cashier.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

3d day of July. 1923.
(SEAL) JOHN A. CLARK.

Notary Public.
My commission expires June 5, 1924.
PRANK H. CARTER. President
L. E YUNCHER. Vice President.
CHAS. J. WAGNER. Cashier.

Report of condition of the State Bank of
Massachusetts Ave., at Indianapolis, in the
State of Indiana, at the close of its business
on June 30, 1923.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts 5158.123.18
Overdrafts 2.17
U. S. bonds 45,000.00
Other bfinds and securities 6.547.50
Furniture and fixtures 2.850.00
Due from banks and trust Co's.. 30.728.48
Cash on hand 6.360.79
Cash items 79.67
Current expenses 2.697.93
Taxes paid 314.00
Interest paid 673.82
Profit and loss 197.00

Total resources $252,574.54
LIABILITIES

Capital stock —paid in $ 25.000.00
Surplus 2,250.00
Undivided profits 988.54
Interest, discount, etc 5,643.11
Demand deposits .$119,873.67
Demand certificates 11,046.50
Saving’s deposits. 49.972.82 5180.892.89
War loan deposit account 37.800.00

Total liabilities $252,574.54
State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss:
I, Charles J. Wagner, cashier, of the State

Bank of Massachusetts Ave.. do solemnly
swear that the above statement Is true.
(SEAL) CHAS J. WAGNER. Cashier

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this
3iu day of July, 1928.

M T- P.*.GAUNT, Notary Public.Ati-ocmTTU—ion expiree Few 85,-4886.

TRUST COMPANY STATEMENTS

Fletcher Savings and Trust
Company

EVANS WOOLLEN, President.
HUGH McK. LANDON. Vice President

and Chairman Executive Committee.
ALBERT E. METZGER. Vice President.
HUGH DOUGHERTY, Vice President.
VINSON CARTER, Vice President .

RUSSELL G. SUMNER, Secretary.
REX P. YOUNG, Assistant Secretary.
DONALD S. MORRIS, Treasurer Pro

Tem.
LELAND CRAWFORD. Auditor.
Condensed statement of the condition of

the Fletcher Savings and Trust Company, at
Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the
close of its business on June 30. 1923.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts . §6,577.985.71
U. S. securities 4.067,706.49
Other securities 3,969.635.77
Stock in Federal Reserve Bank. 60,000.00
Advances to trusts 455,269.59
Overdrafts 2,354.46
Due from departments 115,934.41
Bank buildings and equipment. 754.182.55
Accrued interest receivable . . . 187,957.73
Letters of credit—customers’

liability 2.725.00
Cash on hand and in banks.. 4,099,298.28

Total resources §20,293,049.99
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—paid in $1,500,000.00
Surplus 600.000.00
Undivided profits—net 195,817.86
Dividends unpaid 60.000.00
Mortgage certificates guaran-

teed 100,000.00
Reserve for in-

terest §133.594.85
Reserve for -

taxes 19,038.24—§152.633.09
Letters of credit outstanding. . 2,725.00
U. S. bond account 1,037.550.00
Demand de-

posits §4.928.171.69
Time deposits. . 8.575.568.24
Trust deposits. . . 1.604.958.81
Certified checks . 16.209.82
Treasurer’s cheeks 127.572.14
Due to banks and

trust companies 1,444.027.45
Due depart-

ments 47,815.89 §16,744.324.04

Total liabilities §20.293.049.99
State of Indiana, County oL Marion, ss:

I. Russell G. Sumner, secretary of the
Fletcher Savings and Trust Company of In-
dianapolis. Ind.. do solemnly swear that the
above statement is true.

RUSSELL G. SUMNER.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

3rd day of July. 1923.
(SEAL) E. S. BARNHILL.

Notary Public. ~

My commission expires March 12, 1927.
The Indiana Trust Cos.

Report of the condition of the Indiana
Trust Company, at Indianapolis, in the State
of Indiana, at the close of business. June 30,
1923:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts § 1,557,873.01

Bonds—
Municipal 950.908 61
Miscellaneous 2,365,142.42 3.316 051.03
Stocks 30,809.09
Miscellaneous bonds pledged •

to secure U. S. deposits... 399,508 98
Company's building 480.000.00
Furniture, fixtures and vaults 7,099.47
Advances to estates and trusts 155,149.91
Due from Insurance depart-

ment 130.280.63IT. S. and Liberty bonds 871,575.35
Treasury certificates and notes 1,329,000.00
Cash in vault. banks and

trust companies 3.408.366.51
Total $11,685,713.98

LIABILITIES.
Capital stock paid in § 1,000.000 00
Surplus 1.000.000.00
Undivided profits 70,854.81
Dividends unpaid 173.00
Interest, discounts and other

earnings, net 23,136.35
Deposits—

Demand §2.167.864.89
Time 4,945.607.28
Trust 438.426.62
Special 864.051 80
U. S. Govern-

ment 328.00000
C e rtlfied

checks .. . 5.456.11
T rea surer’s

checks ... 106.064.38
Banks and

trust com-
panies .. . 597.313 33 9.452.784 41

Due insurance department. . . 138.665.41
Premium reserve on bonds. . . 100.00

Total $11,085,713.98
State of Indiana. County of Marion, ns:

I. J. E. Casey, treasurer of tho Indiana
Trust Company, of Indianapolis. Ind.. do
solemnly swear that the above statement is
true. J. E. CASEY, Treasurer.

Subscribed and sworn to before me. this
3d day of July. 1923.

(SEAL) GRACE BLANKENSHIP.
Notary Public

My commission expires Jan. 12. 1925.
OFFICERS.

J. P. FRENZEL, President.
FREDERICK FAHNLEY. Vice President.
J. F. FAILEY. Second Vie® President.
JOHN E. CASEY. Treasurer.
CHARLES H. ADAM. Secretary.
ARTHUR CRAVEN, Asst. Treas.
R. N. BRITTON. Asst Secy.
ARTHUR W KAYE. Aset. Secy.
WILL COWAN, Asst. Treas.
P. W. FECHTMAN. Asst. Secy.
M. P. BOWEN, Asst. Sec y.
BOYD W. TEMPLETON. Mgr. Real Es-

tate and Ins. Dept.

Fidelity Trust Cos.
OFFICERS

W. M. FOGARTY. President.
GEORGE F. KIRKHOFF. Vice President.
JAMES McNULTY, Vice President and

Manager Insurance Department.
J. ALBERT SMITH. Vico President and

Trust Officer
JAMES G. FLAHERTY. Secretary Treas-

urer.
TIMOTHY P. SEXTON. Assistant Secretary

Treasurer.
ALBERT E. LAMB. Auditor.

Condensed statement of the condition of
the Fidelity Trust Comyany, at Indianapolis
in the State of Indiana, at the close of its
business on June 30. 1923.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $1,045,839.64
Overdrafts .) 221.51
Bonds and stocks 826.214.90Furniture and fixture# 100.00
Advances to estates and trusts 13,319.67
Cash on hand and in banks. . . . 336.627.49
Trust securities 67,990.20
Taxes and interest paid 992 73

Total resources $2,291,306.14
LIABILITIES

Capital stock—paid in $100,000.00
I Surplus 25,000.00

jUndivided profits—net 65,000.00
. Reserve for interest and taxes. 6.249.17
Demand deposits, except banks. 914.433.04
Certificates of deposit... 218,076.64
Savings deposits 832.663.08
Trust deposits 21,544.28
Special deposits 10,850.95
Certified checks and treasurer's

checks 5.031.23
Due departments 14.373.55
Premium reserve on bonds. ... 88.00
Trust investments 07.990.20
Reserve for bond depreciation. 10,000.00

Total liabilities $2,291,306.14
State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss,:

I. James G. Flaherty, secretary-treasurer of
the Fidelity Trust Company of

(SEAL) Indianapolis do solemnly swear
that the above statement la true.

JAMES G. FLAHERTY.
Subscribed and sworn to before me. this

3d day of July. 1923.
My commission expires Feb. 24, 1924.

CHARLOTTE ROUND, Notary Public.

Aetna Trust and Savings Cos.
EDW. S. GOODRICH, Chairman of Board.
ROSS H. WALLACE, President.
LEO M. RAPPAPORT, Vice President.
L. H. WRIGHT, Secretary.
R. S. MARTIN. Treasurer.
J. S. GRIGGS, Asst. Secretary.
R. O. OLSEN, Auditor.

Condensed statement of the condition of
the Aetna Trust and Savings Company at
Indianapolis. In the State of Indiana, at
the close of iU business on June 80. 1923:

RESOURCES
Mortgage loans $ 579,350.54
Collateral and other loans... 690,829.98
United States bonds 40,428.97
Municipal and other bonds. . 620,716.87
Building leasehold 60.000.00
Furniture and fixtures.. ... 29,218.03
Other investments I..287.50
Advances to trusts 15.900.00
Due from departments 5.225.40
Cash and due from banks.... 265,733.42
Trust securities 212,495.45

Total resources $2,513,688.14
LIABILITIES

Capital stock—paid in $ 250.000.00
Surplus 29.000.00
Undivided profits 9,199.91
Reserve for interest and taxes. 5.353.18
Demand deposits 772.571.80
Certificates of deposit 124,101.23
Time deposits 976.455.47
Trust deposits 42.993J.8
Due to banks and trust com-

panies 66.182.61
Due departments 7,876.30
Dividend checks 7.745.46
Secretary’s checks 6.447.85
Certifted checks 2,918.61
Premium reserve on bonds.... 255.00
Trust investments 212,495.45

Total liabilities $3,613,688.14
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:

I. J. S. Griggs, assistant secretary of the
Aetna Trust and Savings Company, of Indi-
anapolis. Ind.. do solemnly swear that the
above statem’nt is true.

J. 8. GRIGGS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

3d "Say of July. 1923.
(SEAL) ANNA J. NEGLEY,

Notary PubUc.
lsy commission expires June 14. 1926.

THE INDIANAPOLIS TIMES
NATIONAL BANK STATEMENTS

Report of Condition of the Indiana National Bank, at
Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the close of
business on June 30,1923.

j RESOURCES
Loans and discounts, including redis-

counts §15.366,672.37
Customers' liability account of acceptances

of this bank, purchased or discounted by
jt

”

152,908.37 $15,519,580.74
Overdrafts unsecured . 1 - 7,812.64
United States Government securities

owned:
Deposited to secure circulation (United

States bonds, par value) 2,900,000.00
All other United States Government se-

curities . 6,180,213.70

Total * 7.180,213.70
Other bonds, stocks, securities, etc •

Banking house 643.000.00
Furniture and fixtures and safe deposit

and bank vault 57,500.00
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve .

Bank 689,270.45
Items with Federal Reserve Bank in

process of collection not available as
reserve 2,349,543.00

Cash in vault and amount due from na-
tional banks -,-83,09—37

Amount due from State banks, bankers
and -trust companies in the United
States 1,359,256.21

Exchange for clearing house . 579,081.73
Checks on other banks in the same city

or town as reporting bank 241,6-8.00

Total § 6,796,601.91
Cheeks and drafts on banks (including

Federal Reserve Bank) located outside
of city or town of reporting
bank 3 117.135.73

Miscellaneous cash items 61,115.09 178,250.82
Redemption fund with United States treas-

urer and due from United States treas-
urer 100,000.00

Interest earned but not collected on
notes and bills receivable not past
due , , • . 6,188.6 .

Other assets, if any 63.120.11

Total *31.88^473.16
LIABILITIES

Capital stock paid 3
Surplus fund 1,000,000.00
Undivided profits $ 1,460,182.49
Reserve for interest and taxes accrued. .. . 25,079.96
Reserve for contingent liabilities and un-

earned discount 111,409.50
,

Total 3 1,596,671.95
Less current expenses, interest and taxes

pa jd 203.536.26 1.393.135.69
Circulating notes outstanding
Amount due to national banks 1,541,638.43
Amount due to State banks, bankers and

trust companies in United States and
foreign countries 3.875,100-10

Certified checks outstanding -9,606.18
Cashier’s checks on own bank outstand-

jnf 102.336.97
Total of Items 5 6.598.746.77

Demand deposits (other than bank deposits)
subject to reserve (deposits payable with-
in thirty days):
Individual deposits subject to check 18,89-,~63.cl

State, County or other municipal deposits,
secured by pledge of assets of this bank
or surety bond 2,190.336.64

Dividends unpaid 60.090.00

Total of demand deposits (other
than bank deposits) subject to re-
serve §15.137,689.90

Time deposits subject to reserve (payable
after thirty days, or subject to thirty
days or more notice), and Postal Sav-
ings:
Certificate of deposit (other than for

money borrowed) 1U0.05300
Other time deposits . . : ea - !!* mPostal savings deposits 30,068.39

Total of time deposits subject to' re-
serve § 1,485,846.13

United States deposits (other than Postal
Savings), including War Loan deposit
account and deposits of United States
disbursing officers x,i0J.363.0(

Bills payable (including all obligations rep-
resenting money borrowed other than
rediscounts) - 1.895.000.00

Notes and bills rediscounted, including ac-
ceptances of other banks and foreign
bills of exchange or drafts sold with
indorsement of this bank 275,000.00

‘‘Acceptances” executed by this bank for
customers - 152,908.37

Less acceptances of this bank purchased
or discounted 141,21-.42 11.095.95

Total $31,888,478.16
State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss.

I Gwynn F. Patterson, cashier of the above named bank, ao solemnly swear
that the above statement is true to the bes:, of my knowledge and belief.

GWYNN F. PATTERSON. Cashier.
Subscribed and sworn to before me th s 3d day of July. 1923.

GEOK ,K C. CALVERT, Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23. 1926.

Correct Attest:
JOHN J. APPEL,
ARTHUR V. BROWN,
FRANK D. STALNAKER,

Directors.

REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF THE NATIONAL CITY BANK, at Indianapolis, in
the State of Indiana, at the close of b imness on June 30, 1923:

RESOURCES^
Loins and discounts, including rediscounts. $4,001,133.40
Overdrafts, unsecured • • •.:;••••

446.14

Customers’ liability account of Accep-

tances” executed by this bank and by
other banks for account of this bank.
and now outstanding • • • 49,383.50

U S. Government securities owned:
u. S. bonds deposited to secure circula-

tion . 1,000,00 00
All other United States Government se-

curitiea #
• (5.2 < 4.33

Other bonds, stocks, securities, etc........ 553.316.23
Re±l estate owned oilier than banking

a
house * i

Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve Bank. - 448,071.49
Items with Federal Reserve Bank in pro-

cess of collection 280,378.40
Cash in vault and net amount duo from

national banks •• • $242,006.67
Net amount due from state banks, bank-

ers and trust companies in United
St ites 132.628.38

Exchange for clearing house 117,825.96
Checks on other banks in the same city or

town as reporting bank 53.786.90
Total of items 546.047.91

Miscellaneous cash items • 115.820.43
Redemption fund with U. S. treasurer and

due from U. S. treasurer 60.000.00

Total $7,200,055.29
INABILITIES.

Capital stock paid in $1,000,000.00
Undivided profits 18,495.21
Reserve for losses 7.610.90
Circulating notes outstanding 979,200.00
Amount due to Federal Reserve Bank (de-

ferred credits) ’ $85,548.16
Net amounts due to national banks 70,079.11
Net amounts due to State banks, bankers

and trust companies in the United States
and toredgn countries 437,301.25^

Certified checks outstanding • 11,700.01
Cashier's chocks on own bank outstand-

ing 60,516.04

Total of items Q46.204.07
Demand deposits subject to reserve (deposits

payable within thirty days) :
Individual deposits subject to check 3.523,290.60
Certificates of deposit due in less than

thirty days . 209,705.83
Dividends unpaid 82.86

Total demand deposits subject to re-
serve 3.733.079.29

Other time deposits 257,925.48
Acceptances executed by the bank for cus-

tomers and to furnish dollar exchange. . 313,218.80
U. 8. Government securities borrowed ... 2,200.00
Notes and bills rediscounted 237.000.00
Liabilities other than those above stated.. 6.215.48

Total $7,200,055.29
State of Indiana, County of Marion, es-

I, C. A. James, cashier of the above named bank, do solemnly swear that the
above statement is true to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

C. A. JAMES, Cashier.
Subscribed and swom to before me this 3d day of July, 1923.

GEORGE D. CALVERT. Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23, 1926.

Correct Attest:
JAMES P. GOODRICH.
FRANK M. MILLIKAN,
JOHN R. WELCH. Directors.

STATE BANK STATEMENTS
J. C. PRESTON. President.
J. HENRY FISSE. Vice President.
ED F. ZIEGEL, Cashier.

Report of the condition of the Bright-
wood State Bank, at Indianapolis, in the
State of Indiana, at the close of Its business
on June 30, 1923.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $226,972.87
Overdrafts 39.40
U. S. bonds 60.950.09
Other bonds and securities..... 9,010.00
Banking house 6.150.00
Furniture ar.d fixtures 175.00
Due from banks and trust Co’s.. 35.412.40
Cash on hand 18,874.01
Cash items . . . 1.413.60
Current expenses 8.800.98
Interest paid 1,456.80

Total resources . : . .$354,255.06
LIABILITIES

Capital stock—paid in .......$ 25,000.00
Surplus 11.000.00
Undivided profits 1,217.71
Interest, discount, etc 9,367.47
Profits and loss 13.51
Demand deposits .$191,631.74
Demand certificates 10,009.72
Savings deposits.’. 61.012.41 $268,653.87
Certified checks 317.50
War loan deposit 37,800.00
Reserve for taxes 300.00
Subscription to Liberty Loan.. 685.00

Total liabilities $354,255.06
State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss:
I, Ed. F. Ziegel. cashier, of the Bright-

wood State Bank, do solemnly swear that
the above statement is true.
(SEAL) ED. F. ZIEGEL.

Subscribed and sworn to bsfiore me, this
3rd day of July, 1923.

W. B. NICEWANGER, Notary Public.
My commission expire* Jan. 29, 1924.

STATE bank statements

JOHN LAUCK. President.
WM. HART, Vice President
L. A. WILES. Cashier.
J. F. DAVIS, Ass t Cashier,
WALTER BARNEY. Ass’t Cashier.
Report of the condition of the South Side

State Bank, at Indianapolis, In the State of
Indiana, at the close of Its business on
June 30. 1923.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts $1,031,497.85
Overdrafts 1,010.19
U. S. bonds 66,021.75
Other bonds and securities.... 41,724.22
Banking house 40,000.00
Furnituro and fixtures 15,000.00
Due from banks and tmst Co’s 274,500.15
Cash on hand 57,718.85
Cash items 61,953.80
U. S. treasury certificates. ... 102.500.00

Total resources $1,691,938.81
LIABILITIES

Capitol stock—paid In $ 60,000.00
Surplus 17,500.00
Undivided profits 3.023.45
Interest, discount, etc 6.040.46
Demand

deposits .. .$1,560,310.28
Demand

certificates . 15.105.00 1,575,415.20
Certified checks ... 9.457.65
Cashier's check 12.75
Resrve lnt., taxes, etc 30,489.24

Total liabilities $1,001,938.81
State of Indiana, County of Marton, ss:
I, L. A. Wiles, cashier, of the South Side

State Bank, do solemnly swear that the
above statement Is true.
(SEAL) L. A. WILES. Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me. this
3rd day of July. 1923.

W. B. NICEWANGER. Notary Public.
My commiat£>n expires Jan. 29. 1924.

Officers

CLYDE E. ROBINSON, Pres. E. W. HUGHES, Cashier
OMER L. STULTZ, Vice Pres. W. A. BARNEY, Asst. Cashier
VIRGIL VANDAGRIFFT., CHAS. H. BAILEY, Mgr. Real

Vice Pres. Estate and Instance Dept.

Directors
v JOHN L. DUVALL, Chairman

CLYDE ROBINSON
OMER L. STULTZ
V. VANDAGRIFFT
CHESTER L. ROBINSON

I *

Condensed Statement of

MARION COUNTY STATE BANK
139 East Market Street

at close of business June 30, 1923.

RESOURCES LIABILITIES
Loans and discounts.. $615,860.04 Capital stock $25,000.00
Bonds 343,814.42 Surplus 10,000.00
Other Real Estate 774.23 Undivided profits and
Furniture and fixtures 9,000.00 reserve 6,234.62
Cash due from banks. 192,104.79 Discount and interest 36,320.52
Interest paid and \ Deposits ~1,109,077.46
T ".ramies gj£g gs *

companies 3,000.00
$1,228,310.35 Trust investments 35,900.00

$1,228,310.35

WE PAY 4 PER CENT, INTEREST ON SAVINGS ACCOUNTS.
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOXES FOR RENT

NATIONAL^^ BANSTATEMENTS
.

.7,
.r .

.
Report of Condition of the Fletcher American Na-

tional Bank, at Indianapolis, in the State of In-
diana, at the close of business on June 30, 1923.

RESOURCES
Loans and discounts, including rediscounts. . §15.285,717.92
Acceptances of other banks discounted 6.063.12Customers liability account of eoceptancesby this bank purchased or discounted

by it 26.000 00
Total loans . . $15,317,781 04Overdrafts unsecured 15393 78Customers' liability account of acceptances

executed by this bank and by other banks
now outstanding 309f793.20U. 8. government securities owned: U. S.bonds deposited to secure circulation 2,812,900.00

All other United States government secur-
ities. including premiums 493,620.45

...

To,al
••••••• • • 3,306.520 45Others bonds, stocks, securities, etc • 2 749 730 23

Banking houso 1,500 000.00Furniture and fixtures 250.000.00 1.750.000.00Real estate owned other than banking
„

house
. 79.492.20Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve Bank. . 1,220,242.58Items with Federal Reserve Bank in process

of collection 1,029,286.82
Cash in vaults and amount due from na-

tional banks 2,661.071.61
Amount due from state banks, bankers and

trust companies in United States 894 697.51
Exchange for clearing house . 423.819 23
Cheeks on other banks In the same city or

tow n as reporting bank ; .. 104 332 98
Total of items 6.713.208 15

Chocks and drafts on banks located outside
of city or town of reporting banks $180,007.61

Miscellaneous cash items. 73,010.28 253 017.89Redemption fund with U. S. treasurer and
due from U. S. treasurer 134.115.00Others assets. If any 143.545.45

Total §30.993,439.97

LIABILITIES
Capital stock, paid In $3,000.000 00
Surplus funds 300.000.00Undivided profils §77.280 48
Reserve for interest and taxes accrued 18.712.31 95.992.79
Circulating notes outstanding... 2.028,100.00
Amounts due to national banks - 1,872.361.14
Amounts due to state banks, bankers and * #

trust companies. In United Stales and for-
eign countries 4,353.470.01

Certified checks outstanding 48.237.77
Cashier s checks outstanding 61.107.75

Total of items 0,335,170.67
Demand deposits subject to reserve (deposits

payable within thirty daysi:
Individual deposits subject to check 13,375.373.00
Certificates of deposit due in less than |
thirty days 1,980.00
6tate. county or other municipal deposits

secured by pledge of assets of this bank
or surety bond 1,203,79337

Dividends unpaid 2.352.30
Total demand depoa-ts subject to reserve... 14.583.499.37Time deposits, subject to reserve (payable

after thirty days or subject to thirty
days' or more notice) :

Certificates of deposit 767.942.08
Postal savings deposit 34.560.03
Total of time deposits subject to reserve. . . 802.502.11United Slates deposits (other than postal

savingsi. Including war loan deposit ac-
count and deposits of United Slates dis-
bursing officers 927,994 99

United States government securities bor- -

rowed 739.400 00
Notes and bills rediscounted 980,950.07
Letters of credit and travelers' checks sold

for cash and outstaiidtrg ♦ 14,430.00
Acceptances executed by t.ais bank for cus-

tomers, and to furnish dollar exchange. . . 488,262.27
Less acceptance of this bapk purchased or

discounted 26.000.00 402,262.27
Liabilities other than those above stated... 117,141.70

Total $30,993,439.97
State of Indiana. County of Marlon, ss:

I. Elmer VV. Stout, president of the above named bank, do solemnly swear that
the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ELMER W. STOUT. President.
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi 3rd day of July. 1923.

L. CRAWFORD, Notary Public.
My commission expires January 6. 1925.

Correct attest:
JAMES A. ALLISON.
WILLIAM J. MOONEY,
CHARLES B. SOMMERS,

Directors.
REPORT OF CONDITION OF THE CONTINENTAL NATIONAL BANK at Indian-

apoils, in the State of Indiana, at the close of business on June 30, 1923:
RESOURCES.

Loans and discounts. Including redic-
counts ~,,,, $3,620,191.53

Overdrafts, unsecured 7,262.31
United States Government securities

owned.
Deposited to secure circulation (United

States bonds, par value) $337,300.00
All other United States Government se-

curities 237,904.96 N
Total 675.204.98

Other bonds, securities, etc. 289,520.94
Real estate owned, other than banking

house 19,233.88
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve

Bank 365,923227
Items with Federal Reserve Bank in proc-

ess of collection (not available as re-
serve ) 286,433.93

Cash In vaults and amounts due from na-
tional banks 254.144.43

Net amounts \flue from banks, bankers
and trust companies in the United
States 115,050.08

Exchanges for clearing house 74,860.34
Checks on other banks in the same city

or town of reporting bank . . . 64.455.98
Checks on banks located outside of city

or town of reporting bank and other
cash items 12,147.88

Redemption fund with United States treas-
urer and due from United States
treasurer r 16.665.00

Total $5,671,293.51
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock paid in $400,000.00
Surplus fund 100.000.00
Undivided profits $160,153.96
Reserve tor) interest and taxes accrued 17,334.27 "*

Total $177,488.23
Less current expenses, interest and taxes

paid 05,232.16 112.250.07
Circulating notes outstanding 327,400.00
Net amounts due to national banks 143.000.41
Not amounts due to banks, bankers and

trust companies in United States and for-
eign countries 880,007.32

Certified checks outstanding 12.540.99
Cashier’s checks on own bank outstand-

ing 17,519.47
Demand deposits (other than bank deposits)

subject to reserve (deposits payable with-
in thirty days) :

Individual deposits subject to check 2.236.988.94
Certificates of deposit due in less than

thirty days (other than for money bois
rowed) 335,004.63

State, County or municipal deposits, secured
by surety bond 834.916.69

Dividends unpaid 12,140.00
Time deposits subject to reserve (payable

after thirty days or subject to thirty
days’ or more notice, and postal sav-
ings) :

Other time deposits 170.305.50
Postal savings deposits 3,807.69
United States Government securities bor-

rowed . . . • ! 84.200.00
Bills payable with Federal Reserve

Bank None
Notes and bills rediscounted with Federal

Reserve Bank None
Total $5,671,293.51

State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss:
I, R. W. Spiegel, cashier of the above named bank, do solemnly swear that the

above statement is true, to the beet of my knowledge and belief.
R. W. SPIEGEL, Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3d day of July, 1923.
GEORGE 0. CALVERT, Notary Publio.

My commission expires March 28. 1920.
Correct Attest:

H. C. THORNTON.
O. J. SMITH.
BERT McBRIDR

Director*.

THURSDAY, JULY 5,1923

REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF THE

Farmers Trust Cos.
150 EAST MARKET STREET

At the Close of Business June 30, 1923

RESOURCES
Loans $2,084,159.77
United States Government Bonds 138,420.48
Due from Departments 57,972.91
Company’s Building 152,100.00
Cash and Due from Banks 877,804.37

Total .... $3,310,457.53
Trust Securities 103,500.00
Trusts—Real Estate 534,000.00
Mortgage Loans for Eastern Clients 34,325,000.00

! Total $38,272,957.53

LIABILITIES

Capital $300,000.00
Surplus 50,000.00
Undivided Profits, all earned 129,713.88
Dividends Unpaid

... 4,364.00
Deposits !.2,826^379^65

T°tal $3,310,457.53
Trust Investments 637,500.00
Mortgage Investments for Eastern Clients.. 34,325^000.00

Total $38,272,957.53
i , „

OFFICERS
Charles X. Williams, President- Charles R. Kellogg. Asst TreasThomas A. Wynne, Vice-President. Laura Hiatt Asst Secy
Edwin H. Furry-, Vice-President Max J. Young, Asst, SecvRiley E Smith. Treasurer. E. L. Sturdevknt As^Secy.Charles M. Lemon, Secretary. Wm. K. Stuart, Asst. Trust Officer.

DIRECTORS
James W. Lilly Michael J. Ready Charles C. Perry
Thimas' I' Charles N. Williams Charles M. Lemonrrrvvir" .... “• “• t
Charles E. Coffin Cortland Van Riley E. Smith.

NAT lONAL BANK STATEMENTS " 11,1

REPORT OF CONDITION OF THE MERCHANTS NATIOVo* raw
30

J1i023l IntUacapoila' 1,1 tha Suto of In<iiana. at c.ose

,

' ' ' RESOURCES
Loans and discounts sr moWi oaOverdralta, unsecured 0,J.ua,271.8
United States Government securities owned o zo.ro

Deposited to secure circulation (U. S.
bonds par value) $1 000,000 00All other United States Government
securities (including premiums, of any) 1.452,457.51
Total . $2,452,457 51 9 ane it? si

Other bonds, stocks, securities, eto -i lol'foBanking house *
, ’(wT™

Real estate owned other than banking ,wv,uuw..w
house i r am

Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve Bank R2l roo vrItems with Federal Reserve Bank in process N ' -a.zo
of collection non zirq aq

Cash in vault and amount due fr >m oo.uou.oa
national banks l fli 5 nvr aq

Amount due from State banks, banksrs ' 08

and trust companies in the United
States

Exchanges for clearing house
Checks on other banks in the same cit: or - *"

town as reporting bank 2,618,90131 ns 29<l r
Checks and drafts on banks (tncludlng 65.2m.0.80

Federal Reserve Bank) located outside of
city or town of reporting bank

Miscelaneous cash Items 37,676 78 37 R7 T*
Redemption fund with United States D ''°

treasurer and due from United States

li• any::::
TOlal

LIABILITIES • $14.951,788.00
Capital stock paid in $1,250.000 00Surplus fund 1.250 000 00Undivided profits $ 596,919.63
Reserve for interest and taxes accrued... 40.000.00

$ 636.919.63
Less current expenses. Interest and taxes

- 272,527.09 304.392.54Circulating notes outstanding 933 999 00Amount due to Federal Reserve Bank (de-
ferred credits) 119.213.65Amount due to national banks 659 100 79

Amount due to Stale banks, bankers and .

trust companies in the United States and
foreign countries 3,041.480 42Certified checks outstanding 26.910 37

Cashier's checks outstanding ...
" 206^21.14

Total $4,053,632.37
Demand deposits (other than bank deposits)

subject to reservo (deposits payable
within thirty days):

Individual deposits subject to check... 5,143,352.55'’
Certificates of deposit due In loss than

thirty days (other, than for money
borrowed! 5,375.44

State, county. or other municipal de-
posits secured by pledge of assets of this
hank or surety bond 839,069.48

Dividends unpaid 50,000.00
Total of demand deposits (other than

bank depoaits) subject to re-
serve .

. 6,037.797.47
Time deposits subject to reserve (payable

after thirty days, or subject to thirty
days or more notice. and postal
savings:

Certificates of deposit (other than for
money borrowed) 214,098.55

Postal savings deposits 31,257.18
Total of time deposits subjeot to ~— '

reserve $ 245.850.71
United States deposits (other than postal

savings), including war loan, deposit
account and deposits of United States 454.200.09
disbursing officers.

United States Government securities bor-
rowed 812,500.00

Liabilities other than those above stated... V 9.94
Total $14.951,785.a§

State of Indiana. County of Marlon, ss... 1
I. J. P. Frenzel, Jr., vice-president-cash*®l' Pf th® abovo named bank, do solemnly

swear that the above statement is true to knowledge and belief,
J. P FRENZEL, JR.. Vice-President-Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me thi® 3rd day of July, 1923.GEORGE C. CALVERT, Notary Publlß.
My commission expires March 23, 1926. _

Correct Attest: SaMES
F F® KU^EY.

T. H. PARRY.
Director*.

TRUST ('OMPANY STATEMENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CONDITION
OF

The Union Trust Compeny
OF INDIANAPOLIS AT CLOSE OF

BUSINESS. JUNE 30. 1*23.

OFFICERS
ARTHUR V. BROWN. President.
FRED C DICKSON, Vice President.

M. FOLTZ. Vice President.
JOHN E. REED. Vice President. y
HARRY F. McNUTT. Treasurer.
ALFRED F. GAUDING. Secretary.
CORNELIUS O. ALIG. Assistant Treas-

urer.
ALAN A. RITCHIE. Assistant Secretary.
GEORGE A. BUSKIRK. Probate Officer.
CHARLES T. BLIZZARD, Auditor.
MERLIN M. DUNBAR, Inheritance and

Income Tax Officer.
RESOURCES

Loans and discounts $ 3,737,252.18
Overdrafts 845.86
U. S Certificates of indebted-

ness 455.113.91
United States bonds 351,105.99
Bonds and stocks (other) .. 1,502.987.18
Company's building 138,000.00
Advances to estates and trusts 1,098,037.48
Due from departments 30.771.28
Cash and due from banks.. 2,016.871.17
Trust real estate appraised

values 0,860,550.00
Trust securities, appraised

value 13.490,998.07

Total resources $29,094,533.70
LIABILITIES

Capital stock paid in $ 600.000 00
Surplus 600,000.00
Undivided profits 767.005.08
Reserve for taxes and interest 22,703.02
Interest and discount and

other earnings 24,328.37
Demand depoaits 4.298.875.08
Time deposits 1.512,474.54
Trust deposits 898,149.22
Due to banks and trust com-

panies 417,043.29
Due departments 73,790.02
Premium reserve on bonds.. 7,909.00
Secretary s checks 125.415.96
Certified checks •.■ 327.47
Trust investments 20,357.548.07

Total liabilities i .$29,694,533.70
State of Indiana. County of Marlon, ss:

I, Alfred F Gauding, secretary of the
Union Trust Company, of Indianapolis, do
solemnly swear that the above statement is
true ALFRED F. GAUDING.

Subscribed and swom to before me, this
3d day of July. 1923.

J. R. MATTHEWS.
(SEAL) Notary Public.

My commission expires June 21, 1925.

STATE BANK STATEMENTS

The State Savings & Trust Cos.
J. T. McNARY, President.
JONAS JOSEPH, Vice President.
CHAS. J. MURPHY. Vloe President.
ROY BAHM, Secretary.
WALLACE WEATHEREOLT, Assistant

Secretary.
JAMES A. HOUCK. Treasurer.
Condensed statement of the condition of

the State Savings and Trust Company, at
Indianapolis, in ‘lie State of Indiana, at
the close of Its buslnes on June 30, 1923.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $588,043.*3
Real estate mortgage loans... 2.801.1951 JP
Bonds and stocks 138,920.81
Company’s building 180,000.30
Furniture and fixtures 87,287.80
Vault and safe deposit boxes.. 17,810.83
Due from departments 32,534.85
Due from banks and trust

companies 228,789 A1
Crsh on band. •

•••.••••*... 89,784.14
Cash items 2,149.82
Trust securities ............192,798.60

Total resources -r: ... $4,224,111.81
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock paid in $750,000.00
Surplus 125.000.0®
T?ndivided profits—net 91,853.0'
Brrtdands. checks, unpaid.... 781.5 G
Demand deposits. $1,430,170.82
Savings deposits. 1,346.443.00
Company’s and

certified checks 109.197.38
Due to banks and

trust com-
panies 52.441.52—2,938,252.72
Due departments 6,077.65
Trust investments 192,793.60
Bonds for safekeeping 119.350.00

Total liabilities $4,224.11181
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:

I. Roy Sahm, secretary of The State
ings and Trust Company, of IndianapolHr
Ind., do solemnly swear that the above
statement is true.

ROT SAHM.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

3d day of July, 1923.
KATHRYN HOLLAND.

(SEAL] Notary Public. i
My commission expires March 12, 1987.

10


